

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 6 AND 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7975 OF 2002

KHUSHI RAM AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 6 - Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of
deceased Respondent Nos.50 and 73

I.A. No. 7 - Application for condonation of delay in filing
the substitution application

(With office report dated 7.4.2006)

Date: 20/04/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mittra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

The legal heirs are directed to be substituted.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master