

Ø

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7975 OF 2002

KHUSHI RAM AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7976 of 2002

(With application for setting aside an abatement and with office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 19599-19600 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:08/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mittra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 15th January, 2014.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR